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RULE 9A - WATER RATE SCHEDULE  
 
Section 1. The following schedule lists rates which shall be charged for water service. 

 
A. The monthly water rates effective with the bills due on or about June 17, 2021 and 

thereafter, shall be: 
 

Metered Water Charge 
0 – 2 CCF Minimum 
3 – 4,066 CCF $4.55 per CCF 
Over 4,066 CCF $3.05 per CCF 

  
For the first 0-2 ccf of water used, the minimum charge applies based on customer meter 
size, as follows: 
 

Meter Size Minimum Charge Meter Size Minimum Charge 
5/8” $   19.25 3” $   89.05 
3/4" $   19.25 4” $ 150.80 
1” $   20.29 6” $ 315.02 
1 1/2” $   31.89 8” $ 581.73 
2” $   45.47 10” $ 870.87 

 
B. The monthly water rates effective with the bills due on or about June 17, 2022 and 

thereafter, shall be: 
 

Metered Water Charge 
0 – 2 CCF Minimum 
3 – 4,066 CCF $4.69 per CCF 
Over 4,066 CCF $3.14 per CCF 

  
For the first 0-2 ccf of water used, the minimum charge applies based on customer meter 
size, as follows: 
 

Meter Size Minimum Charge Meter Size Minimum Charge 
5/8” $   19.25 3” $   89.05 
3/4" $   19.25 4” $ 150.80 
1” $   20.29 6” $ 315.02 
1 1/2” $   31.89 8” $ 581.73 
2” $   45.47 10” $ 870.87 
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RULE 9A - WATER RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) 
 
Section 1.  (Continued) 

 
C. The monthly water rates effective with the bills due on or about June 17, 2023 and 

thereafter, shall be: 
 

Metered Water Charge 
0 – 2 CCF Minimum 
3 – 4,066 CCF $4.83 per CCF 
Over 4,066 CCF $3.23 per CCF 

  
For the first 0-2 ccf of water used, the minimum charge applies based on customer 

 meter size, as follows: 
 

Meter Size Minimum Charge Meter Size Minimum Charge 
5/8” $   19.25 3” $   89.05 
3/4" $   19.25 4” $ 150.80 
1” $   20.29 6” $ 315.02 
1 1/2” $   31.89 8” $ 581.73 
2” $   45.47 10” $ 870.87 

 
D. The monthly water rates effective with the bills due on or about June 17, 2024 and 

thereafter, shall be: 
 

Metered Water Charge 
0 – 2 CCF Minimum 
3 – 4,066 CCF $4.97 per CCF 
Over 4,066 CCF $3.33 per CCF 

  
For the first 0-2 ccf of water used, the minimum charge applies based on customer 

 meter size, as follows: 
 

Meter Size Minimum Charge Meter Size Minimum Charge 
5/8” $   19.25 3” $   89.05 
3/4" $   19.25 4” $ 150.80 
1” $   20.29 6” $ 315.02 
1 1/2” $   31.89 8” $ 581.73 
2” $   45.47 10” $ 870.87 
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RULE 9A - WATER RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) 
 
Section 1.  (Continued) 

 
E. The monthly water rates effective with the bills due on or about June 17, 2025 and 

thereafter, shall be: 
 

Metered Water Charge 
0 – 2 CCF Minimum 
3 – 4,066 CCF $5.12 per CCF 
Over 4,066 CCF $3.43 per CCF 

  
For the first 0-2 ccf of water used, the minimum charge applies based on customer 

 meter size, as follows: 
 

Meter Size Minimum Charge Meter Size Minimum Charge 
5/8” $   19.25 3” $   89.05 
3/4" $   19.25 4” $ 150.80 
1” $   20.29 6” $ 315.02 
1 1/2” $   31.89 8” $ 581.73 
2” $   45.47 10” $ 870.87 

 
Section 2.  The above rates are subject to automatic increases to the per CCF charge as water 
supply increases are received from the County’s water suppliers.  These increases shall be in the 
proportion of the cost of water from particular supplier to the cost from all suppliers. 

 
Section 3. All customers’ bills shall be rendered on a monthly basis and in the full amount due for 
water used during the billing period.     
 
Section 4. The charge for the bulk sale of water sold to O.R.C. 6117 or O.R.C. 6119 or municipal 
water districts shall be negotiated as part of a water service agreement with the Erie County 
Commissioners.   
  
Section 5. The charge for bulk sale of water through County-owned coin-operated dispensers 
(penstocks) shall be at a rate of: 
 $0.25 per each 14 gallons dispensed effective June 1, 2021 
 $0.25 per each 13 gallons dispensed effective June 1, 2022 
 $0.25 per each 13 gallons dispensed effective June 1, 2023 
 $0.25 per each 12 gallons dispensed effective June 1, 2024 
 $0.25 per each 12 gallons dispensed effective June 1, 2025 
 


